

SHB 1199 - H AMD 91

By Representative MacEwen

WITHDRAWN 03/06/2013

1 On page 3, line 12, after "age of" strike "fourteen" and insert
2 "twelve"

3
4 On page 4, line 3, after "age" strike "fourteen" and insert
5 "twelve"

6
7 On page 4, line 7, after "age of" strike "fourteen" and insert
8 "twelve"

EFFECT: Lowers the minimum age for unaccompanied hunting from
age 14 to age 12.

--- END ---